

10-19-2001





FORM TO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)  [D-Q-O RECORI	101879011	U.S. Department of Commerce
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please	record the attached original docu	ment or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
LPO Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Protector Fortunaw	Technologies, B.V.
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Merger  Change of Name		Schiedam
Other Execution Date: 30 August 2001	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	e of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
	Des. 304,	676
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert P. Auerbach Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP 750 Bering Drive  City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77057-2198	Enclosed  Authorized to be of if check insufficient or inactions.  B. Deposit account number	charged to deposit account devertently omitted er: 01-2508/HUST:007 of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cor  Robert P. Auerbach		true copy of the original document.
Name of Person Signing. Reg. No. 46,525	Signature	Date
		ing cover sheet, attachments and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with re  Commissioner  Box Assign  Washington, I	· for Patents nment	nation to:
CERTIFICATE O 37 C.F.R  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Po addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gate	1.8  ostal Service with sufficient pos way 4. Room 335, Washington	stage as First Class Mail in an envelope , DC 20231, on the date below:
addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Office of Public Records, Crystal Calculations and Commissioner for Patents, Office of Public Records, Crystal Calculations and Calculation (Commissioner for Patents, Office of Public Records, Crystal Calculation)	Signature	Lu-
Date	Signature	

H: 455455(9RFJ01!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0872 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LPO LIMITED, formerly known as SABRE SAFETY

LIMITED, having its principal place of business at Ash Road, Aldershot,

Hants GU12 4DE, England, United Kingdom, is the owner of United States

Letters Patent Des. 304,676, granted on 21st November 1989 for CLAMPING

BAND FOR A GAS CYLINDER, by Assignment duly recorded in the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office.

AND, WHEREAS, Protector Technologies, B.V., a Dutch corporation,

having its principal place of business at Fortunaweg 34, 3113 AN Schiedam,

Netherlands (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in said letters patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), receipt of

which is acknowledged by the undersigned, and of other good and valuable

consideration, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby

sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns

and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said United

States Letters Patent entitled as above, including all reissues thereof.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request

of the assignee, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, and to

execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein

conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

- 1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0873

EXECUTED under seal on this _	30 day of AUGUST
2001 at	·
Attest:	LPO LIMITED
( What she	pmmy (L.S.)
Witness V CCKE 201 DGANSGATE MANCHESTER	Name: N. J. DARGAN Title: IGUIDATOR
(Although not man	datory ifloossible.

please subscribe appropriate notarisation and obtain APOSTILLE)



## **THE COMPANIES ACT 1985**

Company No. 966796

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

## LPO LIMITED

formerly called **SABRE SAFETY LIMITED** 

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1976

as a limited company on the 21st November 1969 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 8th June 1995

**RECORDED: 10/09/2001** 

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 15th February 2001

RICHARD J EVANS for the Registrar of Companies



**PATENT** REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0875